



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.15174 OF 2023

S R Marketing

& Another

.. Applicants.

v/s.

KRP Infrastructure and Builders

Private Limited

.. Respondent.

None for the Applicant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

None for the Applicant.

2 Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 12th September, 2024 under
caption "For dismissal".

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)