



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L)NO.15174 OF 2023

S R Marketing

& Another

.. Applicants.

v/s.

KRP Infrastructure and

Builders Pvt. Ltd.,

.. Respondent.

None for the Applicant.

Digitally
signed by
SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date:
2024.09.12
14:51:23
+0530

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

In this matter, no one appeared on behalf of the Applicant on 11th September, 2024. Therefore, the matter was adjourned to today, i.e. 12th September,2024, under the caption “For dismissal”.

2 Even today, no one appears on behalf of the Applicant.

3 In these circumstances, it is clear that the Applicant is not interested in prosecuting this Application. Hence, the Application is hereby dismissed for non-prosecution. There shall be no order as to costs.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)