



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr ...Applicants

Versus

KRP Infrastructure And Builders Private Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Ronak Parekh, for the Applicants.

Appearance not received for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

ORDER :

1. This is an Application under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.
2. The Applicants shall issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on September 30, 2025. The Applicants are granted liberty to effect private service by all permissible modes including by electronic means, and to file a service affidavit, with tangible evidence of service, on or before the next date.
3. Stand over to ***September 30, 2025*** under the caption "***Post-Notice – Section 11***".



4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]