



2024:BHC-OS:14101

Board Sr.No.:5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Krp Infrastructure And Builders Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Advocate Aniket Worlikar, for the Applicant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 10/10/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**