



Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
Date: 2025.11.13 19:21:33
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.271 OF 2024

S.R.Marketing & Anr. .. Applicants

Versus

KRP Infrastructure & Builders .. Respondents
Private Limited & Ors.

...

Mr.N.Arora i/b Mr.Ronak Parekh for the Applicant.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025

...

P.C:-

An attempt to effect service upon the Respondents by private mode of service has not yield any result. Hence, issue court notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 4, making it returnable on 18th December, 2025.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)