



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr ...Applicant

Versus

Krp Infrastructure And Builders Private Limited ..Respondent

None present for the Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 12th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 None for the Applicant. A perusal of the previous order shows that the Applicant has on several occasions failed to remain present. In fact the application appears to have dismissed for default and then restored.

2 Today again learned counsel for the Applicant has not appeared. To enable the Applicant one more opportunity to appear, stand over to 19th January 2026. for dismissal.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]