



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr

...Applicants

Versus

Krp Infrastructure And Builders Private Limited & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Navin Arora a/w Ms Netra Satra for Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Since the Respondents are yet to be served, stand over to 2nd February
2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]