



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

KRP Infrastructure And
Builders Private Limited ...Respondent

Mr. N. Arora, for the Applicants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The report shows unserved. The Registry is directed to submit a report as to the status of the notice.
2. Stand over to 4th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]