



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr

...Applicants

Versus

KRP Infrastructure And Builders Private Limited

...Respondent

Mr. N. Arora for the Applicants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel points out that despite another attempt, the Petitioner was unable to complete service. He thus prays for and is granted time to file an Application for substitute service.

2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026. High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]