



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024

S R Marketing And Anr

...Applicants

Versus

Krp Infrastructure And Builders Private Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Navin Arora for the Applicants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Applicants today prays for and is granted three weeks' time.
2. Stand over to 6th May, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]